PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hideto FURUKAWA	01/07/2005
Takashi DATEKI	01/07/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujitsu Limited	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13009591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-4380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024032100

Email: IP-Docketing@murphyking.com

Correspondent Name: MURPHY & KING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 1055 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5262-008-DIV3DIV2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Schwartz

Total Attachments: 2

source=DV1ASSIG#page1.tif source=DV1ASSIG#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025663 FRAME: 0019

440.00

501410542 REEL: 025

WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in RADIO CHANNEL CONTROL METHOD AND RECEIVING APPARATUS or which check one) [*] an application is being filed concurrently herewith, an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on and given Application Serial No. and WHEREAS, FUITSU LIMITED having a place of business at 1-1. Kamikodanaka 4-chome. Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application. NOW, THERFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, and the right to all applications for industrial property protection, including, all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection of application and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any loth property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the count				Docket No.	
WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in RADIO CHANNEL CONTROL METHOD AND RECEIVING APPARATUS or which check one) [x] an application is being filed concurrently herewith, and application for a Patent of the United States was filed on and given Application Serial No. and WHEREAS, FUJTSU LIMITED having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chorne, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, tide and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for sai invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose			CONTRACTOR		
and WHEREAS. FUITSU LIMITED having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4- chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and oner, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, such application, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for sai invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue the same					
and WHEREAS. FUITSU LIMITED having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4- chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and oner, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, such application, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for sai invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue the same	VHEREAS, the	below named inventors, A	SSIGNOR, has m	ade a certain new	and useful invention
for which (check one) [x] an application is being filed concurrently herewith, (check one) [x] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on and given Application Serial No. and WHEREAS,FUITSU LIMITEDhaving a place of business ati. Kamikodanaka 4-chome. Nakahara-ku. Kawasaki-shi. Kanagawa 211-8588 JapanASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferrated and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said united States and prication and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all resissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed sort application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection, including, such application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International approperty, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed,	n: RADIO CHA	NNEL CONTROL METHO	D AND RECEIVE	MALLANDIES	
an application is being little concentration. an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on and given Application Serial No. and WHEREAS, FUITSULIMITED having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set and set on the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set and the right to and interest in, to and under the said inventions thereof, and all Patents of the United States application and all divisions, and renewals and extensions thereof; and all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may herafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, witho					
an application is being little concentration. an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on and given Application Serial No. and WHEREAS, FUITSULIMITED having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome. Nakahara-ku. Kawasaki-shi. Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, including, all reissues and extensions thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and renewals and continuations thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may herafter be filed for without limitation, all applications for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign					
and WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4- chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, tile and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, all reissues and extensions thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such sapplication under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and besigns which may be granted for sai invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and ASSIGNOR furt	for which (check one) [X]	an application for a Patent of	of the United State	with, s was filed on	
chome. Nakahara-Kii. Nawasant-Sin. to and under the said invention and the said application. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and over, unto the said and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States which may be granted thereon and renewals and continuations thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property p		and given Application Sens	al No		
chome. Nakahara-Kii. Nawasant-Sin. to and under the said invention and the said application. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and over, unto the said and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States which may be granted thereon and renewals and continuations thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property p	and WHEREAS	FUJITSU LIMITED	having a plac	e of business at 1. ASSIGNEE is d	-1. Kamikodanaka 4- esirous of obtaining the
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which the whole was a signed, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presentatives and assigns, the entire right, title and over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications and the right to claim for the States, the International Convention for the Protection of application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any lunch application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for sai invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue thereof; ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection o	chome, Nakahar	a-Ku, Kawasaki-sin, Kanaga. and interest in, to and under	the said invention	and the said applica	ation.
has sold, assigned, transferred and service, the successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and over, unto the said and all divisions, and the said under the said invention thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any legislation is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for sai invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protect	NOW, T	HEREFORE, in consideration the re	on of the sum of O ceipt of which is h	ne Dollar (\$1.00) to ereby acknowledge	o me in hand paid, and ed, the said ASSIGNOR
over, unto the said ASSIGNER, its successors, legal representatives and all divisions, interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, interest in, to and under the said invention, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and renewals and continuations thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any lindustrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application m	other good and	A transferred and set over, a	and by these preser	nts does hereby sell	assign, transfer and set
interest in, to and under the said inventions, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and renewals and continuations thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for sai invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its s	has sold, assigned	id ASSIGNEE, its successor	s, legal representa	tives and assigns, t	ne entite right, title and
renewals and continuations thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any Industrial property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any Industrial property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any Industrial property protection, including, swithout limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for sai invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said inve	interest in to an	d under the salu invention, a	Cal TT-ia-	A Ctates which may	v he granted thereon and
all reissues and extensions theteon, and an extensions for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application and the right to claim for the Protection of application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in as successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce	congressed and co	ntinuations meievi, and an a	dione of the	1	tection including.
said invention in any country of the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in an legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country layers. Hideto FURUKAWA Date Jan 7, 2005	all resisemes and	extensions uncleut, and an al	phouse and	1 iona mhich 1	nov hereafter be filed for
applications and the right to train for the Vinited States, the International Convention for the Protection of application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of application under the Patent Laws of the United States, and application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for sai invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in an legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country lawful papers, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country lawful papers. Full name of	without limitation	on, all applications for patent	reign to the United	States, together w	ith the right to file such
application under the Patent Laws of the Country in which any Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for sai invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and recissues invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue patents or other evidence and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in as successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in as legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications. Ins	said invention	the right to claim for the sa	me the priority rig	hts derived from sa	id United States
Industrial Property, or any other international such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for sai invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in an legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country. Full name of sole or first inventor Hideto FURUKAWA Inventor's Signature Hideto FURUKAWA Citizenship Japan	lication und	et the Patent Laws of the Cir		1 of	the country in which any
ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue patents or other evidence with the terms of this instrument; and ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in an legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application and early proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application and early proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing reissue and foreign application and early proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing reissue and foreign application and early proceeding application and early proceeding. Hideto FURUKAWA Date Jan 7, 2005 Citizenship Japan	Industrial Prope	n is filed, as may be applicab	le; and all forms o	f industrial propert	y protection, including, ch may be granted for said
ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in an legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country. Full name of sole or first inventor Hideto FURUKAWA Inventor's Signature Hideto FURUKAWA Citizenship Japan	invention in an	y country or countries foreign	n to the United Sta	ites and an extensi	J110, 10110 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
States, and any Official of any country of countries foreign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in an legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. Full name of sole or first inventor Hideto FURUKAWA Inventor's Signature Hideto FURUKAWA Citizenship Japan	thereof				
States, and any Official of any country of countries foreign to the said assigns as aforesaid, to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in an legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country. Full name of sole or first inventor Hideto FURUKAWA Inventor's Signature Hideto FURUKAWA Citizenship Japan		NACE authorizes and remiest	s the Commission	er of Patents and T	rademarks of the United
patents or other evidence of forms of moustain people the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in an legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country. Full name of sole or first inventor Hideto FURUKAWA Inventor's Signature Hideto FURUKAWA Citizenship Japan	ASSIC	NOR audionzes and reques	ountries foreign to	the United States,	whose duty it is to issue
the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, regardly terms of this instrument; and ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in an legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country. Full name of sole or first inventor Hideto FURUKAWA Inventor's Signature Hideto FURUKAWA Citizenship Japan	States, and any	r evidence or forms of indust	rial property prote	ection on application	ons as aroresard, to issue
ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in an legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives. Full name of sole or first inventor Hideto FURUKAWA Inventor's Signature Hideto FURUKAWA Citizenship Japan	the same to the	said Assignee, its succes	sors, legal represe	ntatives and assign	s, m accordance was
ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in an legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives. Full name of sole or first inventor Hideto FURUKAWA Inventor's Signature Japan	terms of this in	istrument; and			
ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in an legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns and a			that he has full ris	ht to convey the en	ntire interest herein
ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in an legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country. Full name of sole or first inventor Hideto FURUKAWA Inventor's Signature Hideto FURUKAWA Citizenship Japan	ASSIC	NOR covenants and agrees	t execute, any agr	eement in conflict	herewith; and
successors, legal representatives and assigns, any lacts known to legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns are represented by the said assigns and assigns are represented by the said assigns are represented by th	assigned, and	aas not executed, and wan no	,	_	4 TARRESTEE MA
successors, legal representatives and assigns, any lacts known recommendation legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application legal representatives and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all country legal representatives and assigns are represented by the said assigns and assigns are represented by the said assigns are represent	V 661	NOR further covenants and	agrees that he wi	ll communicate to	the said ASSICINEE, its
legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, exceeded make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, and generally	cuccessors, les	gal representatives and assign	ns, any facts know	1	sue and foreign application
make all rightful oaths, and generally do over the proper protection for said invention in all countries legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. Full name of sole or first inventor Hideto FURUKAWA Inventor's Signature Hideto Furukawa Citizenship Japan	legal proceedi	ng, sign ali lawiui papers, ca		ZA bics add bis - 4	CIGNEE its successors.
Full name of sole or first inventor Hideto FURUKAWA Inventor's Signature Hideto Furuhama Date Jan. 7, 2005 Citizenship Japan	make all right legal represen	ful oaths, and generally do e- tatives and assigns, to obtain	and enforce prop	er protection for sa	aid invention in all countri
Inventor's Signature Hideto Flysubanea Citizenship Japan	•	* * *			
Inventor's biginary Japan Japan	Full name of	Sole of the my one	bawa	Dates	
	Inventor s arg			Citizenship	Japan

all name of second joint inventor, if any Takashi DA	Date	Jan. 7	2005
Target And Carlotte Control of the C	Citizenship	Japan	
	Citizonomp		
sidence <u>Rawasani, Japan</u> st Office Address <u>c/o FUJITSU LIMITED.</u> st Office Address Nakahara-ku Kawasa	la ahi Vanagaw	a 211-8588 J	anan
st Office Address <u>c/o FUJITSU LIMITED.</u> 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasa	KI-SIU, Kanagaw		
	** *	:	** *
ll name of third joint inventor, if any urd Inventor's Signature	Doto		
aird Inventor's Signature	Date)	
:1-mag	Ciuzensin	·	
ost Office Address			***
JSt OTHOUSE	<u></u>		
ull name of fourth joint inventor, if any			
ourth Inventor's Signature	Date		
	Citizenshi	P	
Residence			
ost Office right of			
Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any			
Fifth Inventor's Signature			
		ip	
Residence			
Post Office Address			
Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any	Date_		
Sixth Inventor's Signature	Date_	nip	
Desidence	Citizensi	<u>п</u> ү	1.5
Post Office Address			
Fust Officer	 	 :	
Full name of seventh joint inventor, if any	Dote		
a th Inventor's Signature	Citizens	hip	
Residence	Ciuzens	············	
ResidencePost Office Address			
1000			
Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any	Deta		
Eighth Inventor's Signature	Date Citizen		
Residence	Cinzen	ջուհ	
Residence Address			

Docket No. .